Rev. B - July 29, 1999 1
TSS901E
Intelligent and Flexible IEEE 1355 communication
controller for space
Description and Applications
The TSS901E provides an interface between a Data-
Strobe link - according to the IEEE Std 1355-1995
specification carrying a simple interprocessor

27 Rev. B - July 29, 1999
TSS901E
7. Ordering Information
TS S 901E S A
Part Number
901
E: Radiation Tolerant
Temperature Range
M: Military -55°C to +125°C
S: Space    -55°C to +125°C
Packaging
A: MQFL 196 pins
B: MQFF 196 pins
C: Die
Flow
-E: Engineering Sample
Blank: Standard Military
/883: MIL 883 Compliant B or S
P883: MIL 883 Compliant B+
PIND Test
SB: SCC9000 Level B
SC: SCC9000 Level C
SL3: LAT3
SL2: LAT2
SL1: LAT1
Hxxx: Customer Code
MQ= QMLQ
MV= QMLV
(-E= @ Mil. Temperature
Product Line
S: ASSP
Example: TSS901E
S A /883
FRANCE
yyww Lot Nb
/883
Rev. B - July 29, 1999 28